# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2915801

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ABC GROUP INC.	09/07/2006

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Salflex Polymers Ltd.	
Street Address:	1925 Wilson Avenue	
City:	Weston	
State/Country:	ONTARIO	
Postal Code:	M9M 1A9	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14010200

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (312)222-0818

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 312-222-0800

Email: chiipdocket@michaelbest.com

Correspondent Name: MICHAEL BEST & FRIEDRICH LLP

Address Line 1: 180 N. STETSON AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 2000

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	017607-9002-US04
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PLYMOUTH D. NELSON
SIGNATURE:	/plymouth d. nelson/
DATE SIGNED:	06/26/2014

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=017607-9002-US02\_Assignment\_to\_Salflex\_filed\_6-26-14#page1.tif

PATENT 502869204 REEL: 033188 FRAME: 0960

### WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT made between:

**ABC GROUP INC.**, whose full post office address is 2 Norelco Drive, North York, Ontario, M9L 2X6, Canada,

in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell and assign to:

**SALFLEX POLYMERS LTD.**, whose full post office address is 1925 Wilson Avenue, Weston, Ontario, M9M 1A9, Canada,

all its right, title and interest in and to the invention set out in U.S. Patent Provisional Application No. 60/762,463 filed January 26, 2006, for "ACTIVE BOLSTER", the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee to the full end of the term for which the patent has been granted, as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by it if this assignment and sale had not been made, together with the right to sue for past infringement.

Executed thisf <sup>th</sup> day of	SEPTEMBER, 2006,
at TORONTO, Ontario, Canad	a.
	ABC GROUP INC.  Per:  // Common c/s  Name: MATTHIAS SCHMIDT  Title: PRESIDENT & CEO
Executed this	
	SALFLEX POLYMERS LTD.

Per:

Name: CHANGIZE SADR

Title: EXECUTIVE VICE PRESIDENT

PATENT REEL: 033188 FRAME: 0961

RECORDED: 06/26/2014